
Training 24 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5fe19091
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Hydropower stops working
            Sharks learn to surf
            Monkeys fly on scooters
            Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
            Invisible elephant parade
            Tornado hosts dance-off
            War against the Börsianers
            Referee judges wrongly
            Haunted socks discover freedom
            Pirates trade gold for bubblegum
            Friend lost at supermarket
            Mobile phone contract is expiring
            Australia underwater
            Einstein born
            Vampires launch cooking show
            Fairy godmother runs restaurant
            Skyscrapers start tap dancing
            Mouse relocates secular tree
            Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
            Nuclear power plant doubles its output
            Squirrels reveal secret underground dance club
            Industrialization.
            Cactus holds musical concert
            Pig eats traitor
            Unicorns park in city
            Cubism gets a boost among lemmings
            Magic carpets found in garage
            Robot DJ spins vinyl
            Wizards play poker nightly
            Unemployment rate below 1%%
            Toasters craft gourmet meals
            Library books tell jokes at night
            Hair found in the soup
            Shop changes direction
            Monsters hold charity gala
            Chef invents chocolate salad
            Sauna turns into volcano
            Robot pets hold elections
            Old tree cries maple syrup
            Escaping balloons cause chaos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 24 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5fe19091
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Politicians stop
            Flowers sing pop songs
            Haunted mirrors start tweeting
            Apple tree gives carrots
            Birds start web series
            Talking fish gives advice
            Goldfish learn calculus
            Giant LEGO builds town
            Librarian becomes superhero overnight
            Gnome launches balloon festival
            Surfing on rainbow waves
            Dinosaurs found in catacombs
            Founding of plant genetics
            Synchronized swimming with dolphins
            Wizards reveal magic is real
            Shipwrecked castaway rescued
            Hundred year-old tree tells sories
            Oktoberfest in Munich
            The first household gallery
            The 100th birthday of Grandpa
            Woman sells her necklace
            Bridge built from spaghetti
            Martians fall in love
            Chocolate rain in Texas
            Cacti grow hair overnight
            Watch backflips
            National flags are no longer used
            Computers are shut down
            Unicorns throw winter Olympics
            Coffee beans revolt
            Mice build rocket ship.
            Frogs play jazz music
            Sasquatch becomes influencer
            Talking trees write novels
            Hammock hangs between high-rise buildings
            Piano spontaneously starts singing
            Dogs play with cats
            Hedgehogs protest climate change
            First cloned parrot
            Ice cream cones spontaneously become sentient

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 24 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5fe19091
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Soccer ball bounces into goal
            Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
            Flowers perform Shakespearean plays
            Dinosaurs run a daycare
            Wizards duel in supermarket
            Princess resigns
            Invisible pets become a growing trend
            Challenge to democracy
            Salmon worth 1000kr
            Banana peels create art
            Wind power covers all energy needs
            Soup turns into sports team
            Soccer player gets divorced
            Giraffe wins chess tournament
            Runner runs too fast
            Goalkeeper makes self-portrait
            Gremlins fix traffic lights
            Books debate with authors
            Watering flowers is prohibited
            The worst thunderstorm
            Eurasia divided by natural disaster
            Rainbow bridge collapsed unexpectedly
            Martians grow pizza gardens
            Mountains have existential crisis
            Magic mirrors reveal future hairstyles
            Flying carpets deliver mail in style
            Cat rewrites Shakespeare's plays
            Lost city discovered beneath candy store
            Queen is dethroned
            Space rocket lands on the moon
            Mice launch a cooking competition
            Circus elephant breaks out
            Dream gate in the 90s
            Ambassador interviewed on TV
            Electric fence around the parliament
            Red earth in the toilet
            Dinosaur discovers a treatment for cancer
            Car companies become electric companies
            Carnivorous plants as large as trees
            Mouse writes bestselling novel

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 24 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5fe19091
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Talking squirrels organize neighborhood watch
            Guyana: First woman in government position
            Fairies charge rent fees
            Artist paints portrait of Dracula
            South African becomes Pope
            Queen abdicates
            Melanie's college graduation
            Bus monthly ticket lost
            Parrots speak in poetry
            Fairies grant free wishes
            Mindfulness creates confusion
            Cactus competes in marathon
            American president elected by coin toss
            Time flows backward today
            Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
            Beautiful weather all year round
            Pirate-themed yoga class becomes trend
            Peace courts are abolished
            Speaker breaks during the concert
            Gnome escapes from garden
            Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
            Laundry detergent takes over universe
            Panic in the Munich arena
            Ahle freshly brewed
            Aliens invade karaoke night
            Rainbows form corporate alliances
            Giraffe joins the circus
            Discovery of the dog snake
            New beer invented
            The first handbag thief is caught
            Serval sighted in Mexico
            Overweight becomes Olympic champion
            Fanta goes bankrupt
            Ocean turns into lemonade
            Soap is used as toothpaste
            Landmines are prohibited
            Teapots brew emotional support
            Koala falls down
            Mice draft legislative bill
            Mine collapses

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 24 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5fe19091
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cacti become the latest fitness craze
            Coca-Cola goes bankrupt
            Butterflies hold trivia contest
            Dinosaurs sighted on street
            Tone-deaf writes sonata
            Dolphins teach humans how to speak
            Giraffes wear glasses
            Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
            Egg holder invented
            Children blow bubbles
            Talking tree reads poetry
            Storm bends thirty wind turbines
            Mozart's last note
            Spaghetti monster redesigns restaurant menus
            Underground sea discovered

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


