

## Training 24 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5fe19091  
Recall time: 15 min

1	Hydropower stops working
2	Sharks learn to surf
3	Monkeys fly on scooters
4	Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
5	Invisible elephant parade
6	Tornado hosts dance-off
7	War against the Börsianers
8	Referee judges wrongly
9	Haunted socks discover freedom
10	Pirates trade gold for bubblegum
11	Friend lost at supermarket
12	Mobile phone contract is expiring
13	Australia underwater
14	Einstein born
15	Vampires launch cooking show
16	Fairy godmother runs restaurant
17	Skyscrapers start tap dancing
18	Mouse relocates secular tree
19	Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
20	Nuclear power plant doubles its output
21	Squirrels reveal secret underground dance club
22	Industrialization.
23	Cactus holds musical concert
24	Pig eats traitor
25	Unicorns park in city
26	Cubism gets a boost among lemmings
27	Magic carpets found in garage
28	Robot DJ spins vinyl
29	Wizards play poker nightly
30	Unemployment rate below 1%%
31	Toasters craft gourmet meals
32	Library books tell jokes at night
33	Hair found in the soup
34	Shop changes direction
35	Monsters hold charity gala
36	Chef invents chocolate salad
37	Sauna turns into volcano
38	Robot pets hold elections
39	Old tree cries maple syrup
40	Escaping balloons cause chaos

## Training 24 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5fe19091  
Recall time: 15 min

41	Politicians stop
42	Flowers sing pop songs
43	Haunted mirrors start tweeting
44	Apple tree gives carrots
45	Birds start web series
46	Talking fish gives advice
47	Goldfish learn calculus
48	Giant LEGO builds town
49	Librarian becomes superhero overnight
50	Gnome launches balloon festival
51	Surfing on rainbow waves
52	Dinosaurs found in catacombs
53	Founding of plant genetics
54	Synchronized swimming with dolphins
55	Wizards reveal magic is real
56	Shipwrecked castaway rescued
57	Hundred year-old tree tells stories
58	Oktoberfest in Munich
59	The first household gallery
60	The 100th birthday of Grandpa
61	Woman sells her necklace
62	Bridge built from spaghetti
63	Martians fall in love
64	Chocolate rain in Texas
65	Cacti grow hair overnight
66	Watch backflips
67	National flags are no longer used
68	Computers are shut down
69	Unicorns throw winter Olympics
70	Coffee beans revolt
71	Mice build rocket ship.
72	Frogs play jazz music
73	Sasquatch becomes influencer
74	Talking trees write novels
75	Hammock hangs between high-rise buildings
76	Piano spontaneously starts singing
77	Dogs play with cats
78	Hedgehogs protest climate change
79	First cloned parrot
80	Ice cream cones spontaneously become sentient

## Training 24 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5fe19091  
Recall time: 15 min

81	Soccer ball bounces into goal
82	Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
83	Flowers perform Shakespearean plays
84	Dinosaurs run a daycare
85	Wizards duel in supermarket
86	Princess resigns
87	Invisible pets become a growing trend
88	Challenge to democracy
89	Salmon worth 1000kr
90	Banana peels create art
91	Wind power covers all energy needs
92	Soup turns into sports team
93	Soccer player gets divorced
94	Giraffe wins chess tournament
95	Runner runs too fast
96	Goalkeeper makes self-portrait
97	Gremlins fix traffic lights
98	Books debate with authors
99	Watering flowers is prohibited
100	The worst thunderstorm
101	Eurasia divided by natural disaster
102	Rainbow bridge collapsed unexpectedly
103	Martians grow pizza gardens
104	Mountains have existential crisis
105	Magic mirrors reveal future hairstyles
106	Flying carpets deliver mail in style
107	Cat rewrites Shakespeare's plays
108	Lost city discovered beneath candy store
109	Queen is dethroned
110	Space rocket lands on the moon
111	Mice launch a cooking competition
112	Circus elephant breaks out
113	Dream gate in the 90s
114	Ambassador interviewed on TV
115	Electric fence around the parliament
116	Red earth in the toilet
117	Dinosaur discovers a treatment for cancer
118	Car companies become electric companies
119	Carnivorous plants as large as trees
120	Mouse writes bestselling novel

## Training 24 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5fe19091  
Recall time: 15 min

121	Talking squirrels organize neighborhood watch
122	Guyana: First woman in government position
123	Fairies charge rent fees
124	Artist paints portrait of Dracula
125	South African becomes Pope
126	Queen abdicates
127	Melanie's college graduation
128	Bus monthly ticket lost
129	Parrots speak in poetry
130	Fairies grant free wishes
131	Mindfulness creates confusion
132	Cactus competes in marathon
133	American president elected by coin toss
134	Time flows backward today
135	Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
136	Beautiful weather all year round
137	Pirate-themed yoga class becomes trend
138	Peace courts are abolished
139	Speaker breaks during the concert
140	Gnome escapes from garden
141	Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
142	Laundry detergent takes over universe
143	Panic in the Munich arena
144	Ahle freshly brewed
145	Aliens invade karaoke night
146	Rainbows form corporate alliances
147	Giraffe joins the circus
148	Discovery of the dog snake
149	New beer invented
150	The first handbag thief is caught
151	Serval sighted in Mexico
152	Overweight becomes Olympic champion
153	Fanta goes bankrupt
154	Ocean turns into lemonade
155	Soap is used as toothpaste
156	Landmines are prohibited
157	Teapots brew emotional support
158	Koala falls down
159	Mice draft legislative bill
160	Mine collapses

## Training 24 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5fe19091  
Recall time: 15 min

161	Cacti become the latest fitness craze
162	Coca-Cola goes bankrupt
163	Butterflies hold trivia contest
164	Dinosaurs sighted on street
165	Tone-deaf writes sonata
166	Dolphins teach humans how to speak
167	Giraffes wear glasses
168	Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
169	Egg holder invented
170	Children blow bubbles
171	Talking tree reads poetry
172	Storm bends thirty wind turbines
173	Mozart's last note
174	Spaghetti monster redesigns restaurant menus
175	Underground sea discovered